Evaluates: MAX77324MAX77324 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77324 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate a high-efficiency synchronous step-
down DC-DC converter with integrated MOSFETs that
operate over a 2.5V to 4.8V input voltage range, 0.6V to
2V output voltage range, and supports up to 1.5A of load
current. The device automatically transitions between

FB
CTOP
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX77324EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77324MAX77324 Evaluation Kit
MAX77324 EV Kit Bill of Materials
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
C2, C3 2 22µF ±20%, 6.3V, X5R ceramic capacitor (0603)
C1608X5R0J226M080AC
C4 1 220pF ±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402)
GRM155R71H221KA01
C7 1 100µF ±20%, 6.3V, tantalum capacitor (3528)
TCJB107M006R0070
J1 1 2-Pin header
L1 1 0.47µH ±20%, 4.90A inductor (2520)
GLULKR4701A
R1, R2 2 30.1kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
U1 1 MAX77324EWTAD+ (6 WLP)
C1, C5 0 Not installed, capacitor (0603)
C6, C8 0 Not installed, capacitor (0402)
— 1 Shunt
— 1 PCB: MAX77324 EV Kit